

SC 63/2017

Order No. 25 dt. 26.09.23

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and framing of charge.

Out of four accused persons on cb Saheer Ali and Md. Tarifuddin file hazira whereas accused Salma and Reshma Khatoon are absent by petition and praying for time.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is thus adjourned today.

To 21.02.24 for appearance and framing of charge.

Dict.and corrected by me,

Judge,Spl.court(under
POCSO act), 2nd court,
Jalpaiguri

Judge,Spl.Court(under POCSO
Act), 2nd court, Jalpaiguri