

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 63/2017

(CIS No.- 88/2017)

(J.O. CODE – WB00656)

(CNR No. WBJP01-002556-2017)

Order 31 date 22/12/2025

Out of 04 (four) accused on c/b 1. Saher Ali is present by filing hazira.

Rest 03 (three) accused namely 1. Reshma Khatun 2. Salma Khatun and Md. Tarifuddin is absent by petition and prays for an adjournment.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld.Spl PP Debashish Dutta is present.

Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(09-03-2026)** for appearance of the accused persons & framing of charge.

All exhibited document be kept in a closed envelop.

Similarly all other documents be also kept in a separate closed envelop that identities of the victim are not disclosed.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri